
Day Days Dates Topics

Orientation Day

Day 1
Day 2 Saturday June 29, 2024 SFT - Open Water Rescue - Basic
Day 3 Sunday June 30, 2024 SFT - Open Water Rescue - Basic

SFT - Wildland RT130 / Progressive Hoselay / Mobile Attack             

* IFSTA Chapter 28 Cause and Origin / FF2 Skill 3-4, JPR 2-1

Day 6 Saturday August 24, 2024 Fire Streams / Hose Skills / Loads / Streatches / Fire Attack - Day #1

Day 7 Sunday August 25, 2024 Fire Streams / Hose Skills / Loads / Streatches / Fire Attack - Day #2

* IFSTA Chapter 23 Advanced Suppression / FF2 Skill JPR 2-2 & JPR 2-3

Day 8 Friday September 20, 2024 SFT - Driver Operator Basics 

Day 9 Saturday September 21, 2024 SFT - Driver Operator Basics 

Day 10 Sunday September 22, 2024 SFT - Driver Operator Basics 

Day 11 Saturday October 25, 2024 EMS Scenerios - Review Sac County EMS policies/Expanded Scope

Day 12 Sunday October 26, 2024 Mutual Aid / Incident Documentation - EMS / Fire

* FF2 Skill 2-1 - Complete a Basic Fire and EMS Incident Report

Day 13 Friday November 22, 2024 SFT - Basic Auto Extrication / Roll / Peel and Patient Care - Day #1
Day 14 Saturday November 23, 2024 SFT - Basic Auto Extrication / Rescue 42's / Airbag - Day #2
Day 15 Sunday November 24, 2024 SFT - Auto Extrication - Scenerios

* IFSTA Chapter 24 Vehicle Extrication / FF2 Skill 4-1, JPR 2-4

Day 16 Saturday December 21, 2024 SFT- S223 - Fireline Emergency Medic al Technician (EMT) 

Day 17 Sunday December 22, 2024 SFT- S223 - Fireline Emergency Medic al Technician (EMT) 

Day 18 Saturday January 25, 2025 Ventilation 

Day 19 Sunday January 26, 2025 Pre-Incident Planning / Prevention and Public Education
* IFSTA Chapter 26 - Fire Detection and Suppression / FF2 Skill 5-3, JPR 2-5
* IFSTA Chapter 27 - Fire and Life Safety / FF Skill 2 5-1, JPR 2-6

Day 20 Saturday February 22, 2025 Low Angle Rope Rescue - MPD / Stokes / Rope & Knots / Scenerios

Day 21 Sunday February 23, 2025 Annual Fire Hose Testing Training

Annual Hose Testing - FF 2 5-5, JPR 2-7 

Day 22 Saturday March 22, 2025 SFT – Live Fire - Flammable Liquids / Propane Tank

Day 23 Sunday March 23, 2025 SFT – Fire Attack Evolutions / Firefighter Down / May Day / Rescue
* Extinguish an Ignitable Liquid Fire - FF2 3-1

Day 24 Sunday April 26, 2025 Rapid Intervention Team (RIT) 

Day 25 Sunday April 27, 2025 Rapid Intervention Team (RIT) 

* IFSTA Chapter 25 Rapid Intervention Team (RIT) / FF 2 Skills 2-2, 4-2, JPR 2-8

Day 26 Friday May 23, 2025 SFT - Driver Operator Basics 

Day 27 Saturday May 24, 2025 SFT - Driver Operator Basics 

Day 28 Sunday May 25, 2025 SFT - Pump Operations and Evolutions
*SFT Taskbook

Day 29 Saturday June 21, 2025 SFT - ICS 300 Intermediate Incident Command 

Day 30 Sunday June 22, 2025 SFT - ICS 300 Intermediate Incident Command 
* IFSTA Chapter 22 - Esatblish & Transferring Command FF 2 Skill  1-1, JPR 2-9

Day 31 Sunday July 26, 2025 SFT - Engine & Crew Boss S231/230

Day 32 Sunday July 27, 2025 SFT - Engine & Crew Boss S231/230

* NWCG Taskbook

Day 33 Saturday August 9, 2025 SFT Firefighter II Skills Test Preparation

Day 34 Sunday August 10, 2025 SFT Firefighter II Skills Test Preparation

SFT Skills Testing

RID Firefighter II Academy Cognitive Exam                            

SFT Skills Testing

RID Firefighter II Academy Cognitive Exam                            

Firefighter II Academy Graduation                                                            

Cadets in Class B Uniform – Final Inspection & Badge Pinning

Day 4
SFT - Cause and Origin Investigation (FI 110)

RIVER DELTA ~ FIREFIGHTER II ACADEMY

Day 37 Saturday September 6, 2025

Day 36 Sunday August 17, 2025

Day 35 Saturday August 16, 2025

Day 0 Saturday June 15, 2024

July 20, 2024
Day 5 Sunday July 21, 2024

Friday June 28, 2024 SFT - Open Water Rescue - Basic

Saturday


